Edition 05.24
EN
Ceramic radiant tubes SER-C
•	 Suitable for high temperature applications and high radiation output
due to ceramic material
•	 Can be used in many applications due to different radiant tube
diameters
•	 Patented flange connection for improved gas tightness

* 	 Additional flue gas guide tube FGT set required.
** 	 Further information on request.
Order example
SER-C 142/128–W1500-Eco 1C
2.1.1 Type code
SER-C	  Ceramic radiant tube
100/088-202/188	  External/internal diameter [mm]
W1000-3000	  Length [mm]
Eco 0C–Eco 3C	  Flange connection for ECOMAX..C
-X	  Connection dimensions deviate from standard
-Y	  For hydrogen
-Z	  Special version
SER-C · Edition 05.24 · EN 8
3 Project planning information
3 Project planning information
3.1 Scope of delivery/delivery of items
Ceramic radiant tube with fitted flange connection including
burner gasket, threaded bolts, nuts and washers for burner
attachment.
The mounting gasket for installation between SER-C and
the furnace flange is supplied.
Before delivery, all radiant tubes undergo non-destructive
testing for possible capillary cracks. On receiving the de-
livery, check that the shock sensors on the packaging are
intact. A liquid inside a glass tube turns irreversibly red upon
heavy impact during transportation.
SHOCK WATCH
WARNING
HANDLE WITH CARE
SER-C · Edition 05.24 · EN 9
3 Project planning information
3.2 Radiant tube length
ECOMAX
SICAFLEX
ECOMAX 0–3: 30 ±5 mm (1.18 ±0.2")
ECOMAX 4–5: 50 ±5 mm (1.97 ±0.2")
V1
SER-C: 0.7–1.5 × X
SER-M: 0.5–1.5 × X
≥
 8
 m
m
ØX
W
ØB1
D1
S1 = ±20 mm (±0.79")
≥
 0
.3
2"
SER
G
D2
J1
The length W of the radiant tube SER-C depends on the
clear furnace width (furnace height) J1 and the burner
length G.
W ≤ J1 + G + S1 - D2 (D2 ≥ 40 mm)
The minimum length of the radiant tube depends on the
burner length G and the flame length.
W > G + 2 x flame length
When designing a radiant tube heating system, it must also
be ensured that the permitted material temperatures of the
radiant tube, flame tube and burner are not exceeded. Pre-
cise determination of these temperatures requires calcula-
tion of heat exchange.
SER-C · Edition 05.24 · EN 10
3 Project planning information
ECOMAX LE
S1= ±20 mm (±0.79")
G
A